

Bihar State Legal Services Authority, Budh Marg, Patna-1 Notice

Bihar State Legal Services Authority invited application for Winter Internship Programme, 2024 wherein list of Selected Students has already been uploaded on the Website.

Following Information has been given to those Selected Students for Winter Internship Programme :-

- Winter Internship Programme, 2024 will commence from 03rd Jan, 2024 and interns are directed to report in the Conference Hall (2nd Floor) of Bihar State Legal Services Authority, Budh Marg, Patna-1 at 09.30 A.M.
- Period of Winter Internship is 03.01.2024- 23.01.2024 (Except Sunday and Holidays).
- Timings of Winter Internship is 11.00 A.M. 02.30 P.M. (From 04.01.2024-23.01.2024)
- Interns are directed to strictly report on the given timings.
- Dress Code :- (Black and White formal attire).
- Coordinator of Winter Internship Programme:- Neha Niharika, Assistant Registrar, BSLSA.
- Interns are directed to sign the attendance register daily.
- 75% Attendance is must for award of the Internship certificate.
- Any act of misbehavior and indiscipline will be met with strictest of the
 actions. Member Secretary, BSLSA may terminate the internship of such
 student. The same will be communicated to the parent Institution of the
 interns for necessary action.
- Interns are required to make their own boarding and lodging arrangements as well as local travel arrangements. No remuneration will be paid for the internships. Certificate is being given to the interns on the last day of Internship Programme i.e. on 23.01.2024 subject to the 75% Attendance of interns.
- Interns are directed to keep checking website of BSLSA regularly for further updates.
- Any Further queries, Sri Rakesh Ranjan, LDC, BSLSA may be contacted on his mobile number -9473370144 or email on internship.bslsa@gmail.com

Sd/-(Member Secretary) BSLSA